PUBLIC WORKS MEMORANDUM

City of Jackson

Mayor and Board of Aldermen

CC: Jim Roach, City Administrator

FROM: Anna Bergmark, City Engineer

DATE: October 12, 2022

RE: Change Order No 3. — 2022 Asphalt Pavement Improvement Program

Attached to this memo is Change Order No. 3 for the 2022 Asphalt Pavement
Improvement Program. This change order covers work to replace asphalt that was
removed due to a water main break in Gerald Street. Paving Pros was able to assist the
City by placing a 4 inch layer of asphalt over the subgrade placed by City Forces. I
recommend approval of this change order.

101 Court Street ® Jackson, Missouri 63755 e Phone: (573) 243-3568 o Fax: (573) 243-4588 e city@jacksonmo.org e



City of Jackson

CHANGE ORDER
Paving Pros LLC 3
Name of Contractor Change Order No.
511 County Road 411 Oak Ridge, MO 63769
Contractor Address City/State/Zip
2022 Asphalt Pavement Improvement Program 9/29/2022
Project Name Date

Description: []See Attachments

A 10 x 26 foot asphalt patch is required at Gerald Street due to a water main break on 9/26/22. City
forces have repaired the water main and have backfilled the area. Paving Pros will be placing the 4

inch layer of asphalt on subgrade prepped by City forces. This work will not be under any warranty.
The cost quoted included labor at $1375, 7 tons of asphalt at $77.50/ton for a total cost of $1,917.50.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price: Original Contract End Date:
$ 346,960.80 October 24, 2022
Previous Change Orders: Net Change from Previous Change Orders:
$ 62,657.39 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract End Date prior to this Change Order:
$ 409,618.19 October 24, 2022
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:
$1,917.50 0
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract End Date with all approve Change Orders:
$411,535.69 October 24, 2022
Recommended By: @&f&i« 949/22.
Anna Bergmark P.E., City Engineer Date
Authorized By:
Mayor, City of Jackson Date

Accepted By: ?&// K’ é b 94;7) ?b/, 2222

Contractor Autff. Representative Date’



